

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : CCR.44/2014

Complainant/ appellant : Md. Islam Uddin Barbhuiya

Respondent : BDO, Katigorah Dev. Block, Dist. Cachar

Date of hearing : 07. 7.2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS ( Retd)

appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

## O R D E R 07.7.2015

The petitioner Md. Islam Uddin Barbhuiya is present along with his Advocate Md. A.M.S. Mazumdaer. The Public Authority is represented by Shri Mohan Engti, BDO, Katigorah Dev. Block, Dist. Cachar.

The petitioner has made a written submission dtd 7.6.15 stating that he has received all the information sought for by him to his full satisfaction from the BDO, Katigorah. As such he does not want to pursue the second appeal petition any further. His written statement is entered into the case records.

In view of the above, the second appeal petition dtd 17.2.14 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)
Assam State Chief Information Commissioner,
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. /2012/ Dtd. 07.7.2015

Copy to:

- 1. The Block Development Officer, Katigorah Dev. Block, Dist. Cachar, Assam for information.
- 2. Md. Islam Uddin Barbhuiya, Vill-Nizfulbari, PO- Fulbari, Katigorah, Dist. Cachar, Assam for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission